
              YORK REGION DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD 
 
TO: All Staff 
 
FROM: Tod Dungey, Associate Director of Education (Interim), Leadership and Schools 
 Cecil Roach, Associate Director of Education, Equitable Outcomes and Schools  
 Dianne Hawkins, Superintendent of Education (Interim), School and System Operations 
 
DATE: April 28, 2022  
 
RE: 2022-2023 School Year Calendar - APPROVED 
 
*Principals and Superintendents are requested to bring this memo to the attention of all staff, 

including those who may be on a leave of absence. 
 
This memorandum confirms that the 2022-2023 School Year Calendars as outlined below have received 
formal approval from the Ministry of Education as follows: 
 
RECOMMENDATIONS: 
 

1. That the 2022-2023 school year for all elementary and secondary schools consist of 194 
days and include the designation of 187 Instructional Days and seven Professional 
Activity Days. 

 
2. That the Elementary School Year Calendar for 2022-2023 designate: 

 
a) Wednesday, September 7, 2022 as the first day of school for students, and 
b) Friday, June 30, 2023 as the last day of school for students. 

 
3. That the Regular Secondary School Year Calendar for 2022-2023 designate: 

 
a) Wednesday, September 7, 2022 as the first day of school for students, and 
b) Thursday, June 29, 2023 as the last day of school for students. 

 
4. That the Early Start Secondary School Calendar for 2022-2023 (impacting Keswick High 

School, Maple High School, Markville Secondary School and Sutton District High 
School) operate on a modified version of the Regular Secondary School Calendar for 
2022-2023 with the following adjustments: 
 
a) the first day of school for students will be Monday, August 29, 2022 instead of 

Wednesday, September 7, 2022, and  
b) a one-week mid-term break will be scheduled from Monday, October 24, 2022 to 

Friday, October 28, 2022.   
c) the last day of school for students will be Thursday, June 29, 2023. 

 
5. That the Balanced Calendar for 2022-2023 (impacting Bill Crothers Secondary School) 

operate on a modified version of the Regular Secondary School Calendar for 2022-2023 
with the following adjustments:  

 
 
 

https://staffweb-yrdsb.msappproxy.net/services/ecs/Documents/School%20Year%20Calendar/2022-2023%20Elementary%20School%20Year%20Calendar.pdf
https://staffweb-yrdsb.msappproxy.net/services/ecs/Documents/School%20Year%20Calendar/2022-2023%20Regular%20Secondary%20School%20Year%20Calendar.pdf
https://staffweb-yrdsb.msappproxy.net/services/ecs/Documents/School%20Year%20Calendar/2022-2023%20Early%20Start%20Secondary%20School%20Year%20Calendar.pdf
https://staffweb-yrdsb.msappproxy.net/services/ecs/Documents/School%20Year%20Calendar/2022-2023%20Bill%20Crothers%20Secondary%20School%20Year%20Calendar.pdf


a) the first day of school for students will be Wednesday, August 17, 2022 instead of 
Wednesday, September 7, 2022,  

b) Bill Crothers Secondary School Holidays will be scheduled on Thursday, September 
1, 2022, Friday, September 2, 2022, Friday, October 7, 2022, Monday, October 24, 
2022 to Friday, October 28, 2022, Friday, December 2, 2022, and Monday, April 24, 
2023 to Friday, April 28, 2023, and  

c) the last day of school for students will be Thursday, June 29, 2023.  
 

NOTE:  All Secondary Calendars and end-of-year exam dates have been updated per the       
June 29, 2023 Diamond Day.  Further updates will also be made to the Graduation Schedules. 

 
 

6. That the school holidays for all elementary and secondary schools be modified as 
follows: 

 
Labour Day Monday, September 5, 2022 
Thanksgiving Day Monday, October 10, 2022 
Winter Break Monday, December 26, 2022 to Friday, January 6, 2023 
Family Day Monday, February 20, 2023 
Mid-Winter Break Monday, March 13, 2023 to Friday, March 17, 2023 
Good Friday Friday, April 7, 2023 
Easter Monday Monday, April 10, 2023 
Victoria Day   Monday, May 22, 2023 

 
 

7. That the Professional Activity Days for the 2022-2023 school year be as follows: 
 
ALL ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS 

1. Tuesday, September 6, 2022 
2. Friday, September 23, 2022 
3. Friday, October 21, 2022 
4. Friday, November 18, 2022 
5. Friday, January 20, 2023 
6. Friday, February 3, 2023 
7. Friday, June 2, 2023 

 
ALL REGULAR SECONDARY SCHOOLS 

1. Tuesday, September 6, 2022 
2. Friday, September 23, 2022 
3. Friday, October 21, 2022 
4. Friday, November 18, 2022 
5. Friday, February 3, 2023 
6. Friday, May 5, 2023 
7. Friday, June 30, 2023 

 
 
 
 
 



 
EARLY START SECONDARY SCHOOLS (Keswick High School, Maple High 
School, Markville Secondary School, Sutton District High School) 

1. Tuesday, September 6, 2022 
2. Friday, September 23, 2022 
3. Friday, October 21, 2022 
4. Friday, November 18, 2022 
5. Friday, February 3, 2023 
6. Friday, May 5, 2023 
7. Friday, June 30, 2023 

 
 

BALANCED CALENDAR SECONDARY SCHOOL (Bill Crothers Secondary School) 
1. Tuesday, August 16, 2022 
2. Friday, September 23, 2022 
3. Friday, November 18, 2022 
4. Monday, January 30, 2023 
5. Friday, May 5, 2023 
6. Wednesday, June 28, 2023 
7. Friday, June 30, 2023  
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